THE DATASHEET OF
DS1200DC-3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
DS1200DC
1200 Watt Distributed Power System
Front-end Bulk Power

DS1200DC
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating temperature -10 to 55°C
Storage temperature -40 to +85°C
Altitude, operating 13,000 feet
Electromagnetic susceptibility / Input transients GR-1089-CORE Issue 4
RoHS & lead free Compliant
Humidity 20 to 90% RH, non condensing
Shock and vibration specifications Complies with Artesyn standard specifications plus additional NEBS requirement
MTBF (demonstrated) 500K Hrs at full load, 40°C
Model Number* Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Current Output
Ripple P/P Overcurrent Standby Air Flow
Min Max
DS1200DC-3 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 3.3 V @ 6 A STD
DS1200DC-3-001 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 3.3 V @ 6 A REV**
DS1200DC-3-002 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 5.0 V @ 4 A STD
DS1200DC-3-004 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 5.0 V @ 4 A REV**
* Over current latches off if overcurrent lasts over 1 seconds, otherwise it is auto recovery.
** Derating may apply.
4	 advancedenergy.com
DS1200DC